
FALL 2016
DAY DATE(s) EVENT

Opening Week – 2016 Faculty Retreat 

Sunday 5/15/2016 2016 SOP Commencement/Hooding Ceremony 

Monday 5/23/2016 Clerkship Block 1 Begins

Monday 5/30/2016 HOLIDAY – Memorial Day 

Wednesday-Friday 6/1/16-6/3/16 Research Days - Amarillo Civic Center Heritage Room

Friday 7/1/2016 Clerkship Block 1 Ends

Monday 7/4/2016 HOLIDAY – Fourth of July

Tuesday 7/5/2016 Clerkship Block 2 Begins

Monday-Friday 8/1/16-8/5/16 Bootcamp (incoming P1 mandatory)

Friday-Sunday 7/15/16-7/17/16 TPA

Sunday 8/7/2016 White Coat Ceremony ABILENE (tentative)

Monday-Friday 8/8/16-8/12/16 Basecamp (PHAR 1102) (incoming P1 mandatory)

Friday 8/12/2016
Clerkship Block 2 Ends / IPP2 Back to Campus Training Day - Amarillo & Abilene - 

Mandatory / P3 Orientation - All Campuses - Mandatory

Sunday 8/14/2016 White Coat Ceremony AMARILLO (tentative)

Monday 8/15/2016 FIRST DAY OF FALL SEMESTER 

Monday 8/15/2016 Clerkship Block 3 Begins

Friday-Sunday 8/19/16-8/21/16 Student Leadership Retreat

Friday 9/2/2016 Professional Development

Monday 9/5/2016 HOLIDAY – Labor Day

Thursday 9/22/2016 Convergence Event 1:00-2:30 Dallas SW

Friday 9/23/2016 Clerkship Block 3 Ends / Career Mentoring

Monday 9/26/2016 Clerkship Block 4 Begins

Thursday-Friday 10/6/16-10/7/16 P3/P4 Career Fair

Monday-Wednesday 10/10/16-10/12/16 Exam Break for 8 – week courses

Thursday 10/13/2016 SECOND 8 WEEKS BEGINS

Friday 10/14/2016 Professional Development

Sunday-Wednesday 10/15/16-10/19/16 NCPA

Sunday-Wednesday 10/23/16-10/16/16 ACCP

Friday 10/28/2016 Career  Mentoring

Friday 11/4/2016 Clerkship Block 4 Ends / IPE Fall Symposium-Health Care Remixed-Dr. Zubin Damania

Friday 11/4/2016 Kappa Psi Provence Southwest Convention

Friday-Sunday 11/4/16-11/6/16 ASCP

Monday 11/7/2016 Clerkship Block 5 Begins

Friday 11/11/2016 Professional Development

Friday 11/18/2016 Career  Mentoring

Thursday 11/24/2016 HOLIDAY – Thanksgiving

Friday 11/25/2016 HOLIDAY – Thanksgiving 

Friday 12/2/2016 Professional Development

Sunday-Thursday 12/4/16-12/8/16 ASHP

Friday 12/16/2016 Clerkship Block 5 Ends

Monday-Friday 12/12/16-12/16/16 Final Exams

version date - August, 2016

Academic / Events Calendar 



SPRING 2017
DAY DATE(s) EVENT

12/19/16-1/6/2017 WINTER BREAK

Saturday 12/31/2016 HOLIDAY – New Year’s Eve

Monday 1/2/2017 HOLIDAY – New Year’s Day

Saturday 1/7/2017 P4 Mock Residency Interviews - Abilene & Dallas

Monday 1/9/2017 FIRST DAY OF SPRING SEMESTER

Monday 1/9/2017 Clerkship Block 6 Begins

Wednesday 1/11/2017 P4 Mock Residency Interviews - Amarillo & Lubbock

Friday 1/13/2017 HRDKA / Professional Development

Monday 1/16/2017 HOLIDAY – Martin Luther King Day

Friday 1/27/2017 PCOA Exam / Career Mentoring

Wednesday 2/1/2017 P1 – P2 Interview Day

Friday 2/3/2017 Professional Development

Friday 2/17/2017 Clerkship Block 6 Ends / P4 Back to Campus Day

Monday 2/20/2017 Clerkship Block 7 Begins

Friday 2/24/2017 Career  Mentoring

Tuesday 2/28/2017 Texas Pharmacy Day for the state capital

Friday 3/3/2017 Professional Development

Friday-Monday 3/24/17-3/27/17 APhA

Monday-Wednesday 3/6/17-3/8/17 Exam Week for 8 – week courses

Thursday 3/9/2017 SECOND 8 WEEKS BEGINS

Friday 3/17/2017 HOLIDAY - Spring Holiday 

Friday 3/24/2017 Career  Mentoring

Friday 3/31/2017 Clerkship Block 7 Ends / P4 Back to Campus Day

Monday-Friday 4/3/17-4/7/17 SPRING BREAK

Monday 4/10/2017 Clerkship Block 8 Begins

Friday 4/14/2017 Professional Development / HRDKA 2nd Chance Exam

Friday 4/21/2017 Celebration of Achievement

Friday-Monday 4/28/17-4/30/17 TSHP

Friday 5/19/2017 Clerkship Block 8 Ends

Monday-Friday 5/15/17-5/19/17 Final Exams

Saturday 5/20/2017 2017 Commencement/Hooding Ceremony

version date - March 2017

 Academic / Events Calendar 


